gap between TV and SEV.

 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
% of Parcels SEV>TV 84% 80% 75% 66% 45% 40% 35%
% of Parcels SEV=TV 16% 20% 25% 34% 55% 60% 65%

Analyzing the gap is important because as home prices continue to fall, the gap between the

taxable value and the assessed value closes.  At that point, the taxable value goes in the same direction
as home prices, so if home prices continue to fall, the tax base will fall at the same rate.

While most people believe home prices will eventually recover, at least partially, the recovery

of the tax base will be much slower due to the Proposal A legislation that limits increases on a parcel
of property to the lesser of CPI or 5 percent.  The table that follows illustrates the time it might take for
the tax base to recover on a single home.

The scenario above reflects a sharp turnaround in home prices in 2012, resulting in the SEV

approximating 2009 SEV by 2013.  However, the legislation limiting increases in taxable value result
in the delay of the TV recovery to 2019 – six years after the SEV has recovered.  Bear in mind, these

% Change in Change Change Difference
Year Home Value SEV CPI TV in SEV in TV SEV -TV

2005 $90,000 $75,000 $15,000
2006 1.0% $90,900 1.500% $76,125 $900 $1,125 $14,775
2007 1.0% $91,809 1.500% $77,267 $909 $1,142 $14,542
2008 -5.0% $87,219 1.500% $78,426 -$4,590 $1,159 $8,793
2009 -5.0% $82,858 1.500% $79,602 -$4,361 $1,176 $3,256
2010 -5.0% $78,715 1.500% $78,715 -$4,143 -$887 $0
2011 -10.0% $70,844 1.500% $70,844 -$7,871 -$7,871 $0
2012 10.0% $77,928 1.500% $71,907 $7,084 $1,063 $6,021
2013 7.0% $83,383 1.500% $72,986 $5,455 $1,079 $10,397
2014 5.0% $87,552 1.500% $74,081 $4,169 $1,095 $13,471
2015 4.0% $91,054 1.500% $75,192 $3,502 $1,111 $15,862
2016 2.0% $92,875 1.500% $76,320 $1,821 $1,128 $16,555
2017 2.0% $94,733 1.500% $77,465 $1,858 $1,145 $17,268
2018 2.0% $96,628 1.500% $78,627 $1,895 $1,162 $18,001
2019 2.0% $98,561 1.500% $79,806 $1,933 $1,179 $18,755
2020 2.0% $100,532 1.500% $81,003 $1,971 $1,197 $19,529

13

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
est .

calculations do not reflect the time value of money; in other words, the tax revenue the County would
receive in 2019 will not cover as many expenditures as it did in 2009.

There remains considerable uncertainty in projecting property values, particularly for 2012 and

beyond.  Certain federal initiatives aimed at keeping people in their homes have begun to expire, and it
is unknown what the effect on mortgage foreclosures will be.  The first time home buyer tax credit
expired during 2010, and it is difficult to project impact of the expiration on the tax base.

The graph to the left reflects the number of foreclosures